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SECTION 1. Section 62.195 of the statutes is amended to read : 
62.195 * * * In addition to other methods provided by law, 
the common council of any city of the second, third or fourth 
class, or the village board of any village, may by ordinance provide 
that the cost of installing, constructing or laying storm sewers 
wholly or partially in any street, alley or highway, or in any lot or 
parcel of land, sanitary sewers, water mains, paving or any other 
public improvement to be installed along or in any street, alley 
or highway, or across or in any lot or parcel of land in such city 
or village, shall be charged in whole or in part to the property bene-
fited thereby, and to make an assessment against such property 
in such manner as such council or village board may determine. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 6, 1933. 

No. 450, A.] 	 [Published June 8, 1933. 

CHAPTER 214. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (6) of section 29.19 of the statutes, 
relating to open season for pickerel. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (6) of section 29.19 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (29.19) (6) Pickerel : 

(a) In Lake Beulah June 20 to Ten each 16 inches 
in Walworth county: March 1 day 

May 25 to Ten each 16 inches 
(b) In all other waters March 1 day 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 6, 1933. 

No. 616, A.] 	 [Published June 8, 1933. 

CHAPTER 215. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 29.27 of the statutes, 
relating to spearing rough fish in certain waters in Wood county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 29.27 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (29.27) (1) No person shall take, catch, kill, or 
fish for fish of any variety with more than five lines with one hook 
to a line or with more than three lines with two hooks to a line, 
or with any line equipped with more than two hooks or one troll-
ing spoon or artificial bait, or with any fish line or lines and hooks 
left in the water unattended ; or any game fish by any means other 
than angling or trolling, except as provided in subsection (2) of 
section 29.28 and section 29.30; nor shall any person use a spear 
for the purpose of taking, catching or killing any rough fish at 
any time in nonnavigable waters containing trout, except suckers 
as provided in subsection (1) of section 29.26, or during the close 
season for trout in navigable waters containing trout, or at any 
time in Lake Mason, commonly known as Briggsville pond, or the 
inlet, outlet or marshes adjacent to the same, or in Pine lake, in 
the town of Hancock, and Fish lake, in the towns of Hancock and 
Deerfield, Waushara county, or in the Chain of Lakes, Mirror or 
Shadow lakes, in the town of Farmington, Dayton, Waupaca, and 
the city of Waupaca, Waupaca county, or in the Yellow river 
between state highway fifty-four in town of Dexter and the north 
line of section fifteen in town of Wood all in Wood county, or 
in Devil's lake, Sauk county, or in the waters known as Koenig's 
mill pond, situated in sections seven, eight, seventeen and eighteen 
of township nine north, of range six east, town of Prairie du Sac, 
or in the nighttime in any other inland waters. 

SECTION 2. This act• shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 6, 1933. 

No. 401, S.] 	 [Published June 8, 1933. 

CHAPTER 216. 

AN ACT relating to emergency powers of boards of school direc-
tors in cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. As an emergency measure for a period ending 

December 31, 1935, and on a graduated percentage scale the maxi-
mum rate of which shall not exceed fifteen per centum of the 
minimum-maximum provision of the schedule of salaries herein 
mentioned, the board of school directors in any city is authorized 


